
SINGLES "A" DIVISION

Average Greater Than 171

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 175 178 202 235 615 165 780 $81.00

2 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 228 189 203 620 150 770 $68.00

3 Lovering, Lamont 142 257-926 194 224 212 225 661 108 769 $56.00

4 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 235 246 214 695 66 761 $43.00

5 Willey, James 19 226-165 176 189 182 223 594 162 756 $31.00

6 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 196 212 178 586 159 745 $18.00

7 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 178 166 232 576 165 741

8 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 216 225 214 655 81 736

9 Barr, Robert (Bob) 55 231-222 172 178 211 167 556 174 730

10 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 255 214 179 648 81 729

11 Monahan, John 126 8970-15046 178 224 189 159 572 156 728

12 Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 190 170 225 211 606 120 726

13 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 246 236 176 658 60 718

14 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 209 190 155 554 156 710

15 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 184 193 176 192 561 138 699

16 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 175 163 209 158 530 165 695

17 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 193 179 190 214 583 111 694

18 Reed, Al 88 16-16891 179 152 195 182 529 153 682

19 Nederoster, Rich 118 8931-7160 183 223 164 147 534 141 675

20 Russell, James 127 8828-39113 218 215 201 211 627 36 663

21 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 231 157 201 589 72 661

22 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 188 157 204 170 531 126 657

23 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 234 162 181 577 72 649

24 Rich, Gary 55 231-119 185 155 158 198 511 135 646

25 Ramun, Richard 73 226-9456 192 148 214 169 531 114 645

26 Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 178 159 145 177 481 156 637

27 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 182 149 162 171 482 144 626

28 Momita, Milt 19 226-15045 192 166 161 184 511 114 625

29 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 174 129 165 161 455 168 623

30 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 200 150 157 202 509 90 599

31 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 178 141 138 136 415 156 571

32 Dorset, John 19 226-1013 208 158 190 136 484 66 550

33 Thompson, Keith 19G 8970-20979 192 153 17 0 170 114 284
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SINGLES "B" DIVISION

Average less than  172

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 164 199 208 244 651 198 849 $78.00

2 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 181 204 235 620 225 845 $66.00

3 Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 194 187 234 615 204 819 $54.00

4 Serrahn, Clay 19G 8970-25417 151 160 223 172 555 237 792 $42.00

5 Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 169 178 180 194 552 183 735 $30.00

6 Lucas, Dean 19 226-934 159 212 152 155 519 213 732

7 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 169 152 227 158 537 183 720

8 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 200 163 172 535 177 712

9 Russell, Charles 127 263-3539 166 173 200 145 518 192 710

10 Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 166 189 157 170 516 192 708

11 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 133 143 111 160 414 291 705

12 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 176 170 174 520 177 697

13 Gagliardi, Ron 19 8970-19283 124 132 122 121 375 318 693

14 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 171 171 190 148 509 177 686

15 Tanaka, Gene 126 8970-15046 165 214 144 132 490 195 685

16 Carl, John J. 19 8970-16829 139 117 151 143 411 273 684

tie Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 170 137 237 130 504 180 684

18 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 165 179 140 167 486 195 681

19 Gadsby, Greg 118 257-335 156 158 142 153 453 222 675

20 Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 140 165 97 139 401 270 671

21 Riding, Rick 87 227-8740 169 134 153 199 486 183 669

tie Schuneman, John 13 263-8072 152 124 158 153 435 234 669

23 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 129 127 118 120 365 303 668

24 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 155 197 104 456 204 660

25 Lunghi, Bob 171 226-2562 171 341 160 164 479 177 656

26 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 163 152 141 456 195 651

27 Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 160 143 144 144 431 210 641

28 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 129 132 163 424 207 631

29 Colvin Jr., Homer 19 226-268 132 117 115 84 316 294 610

30 Krause, Dick 102 263-1769 170 158 149 123 430 180 610

31 Vernel, Robinson 105 219-368 164 160 114 102 376 198 574

32 Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 163 134 142 94 370 201 571

Mar-21-2018

SIR AREA 16 BOWLING TOURNAMENT

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl

Page 2 of 9



DOUBLES "A" DIVISION

AVERAGE => 339

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

0.5 Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 354 232 192 210 634 183 1493 $84.00
1 Rich, Gary 55 231-119 354 201 171 169 541 135 1493 $84.00

1.5 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 399 229 202 165 596 111 1473 $51.00
2 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 399 227 258 209 694 72 1473 $51.00

2.5 Nederoster, Rich 118 8931-7160 377 147 204 222 573 141 1446 $18.00
3 Lovering, Lamont 142 257-926 377 190 202 232 624 108 1446 $18.00

3.5 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 362 178 167 237 582 156 1397
4 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 362 150 192 179 521 138 1397

4.5 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 373 180 186 167 533 189 1386
5 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 373 201 185 206 592 72 1386

5.5 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 350 213 167 180 560 81 1386
6 Leong, Elaine 19G 2859-2225 350 139 179 178 496 249 1386

6.5 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 411 181 227 228 636 81 1383
7 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 411 216 216 168 600 66 1383

7.5 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 351 201 157 172 530 177 1377
8 Locke, Del 73 284-529 351 171 204 145 520 150 1377

8.5 Riding, Rick 87 227-8740 379 180 168 161 509 183 1349
9 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 379 174 208 215 597 60 1349

9.5 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 357 146 197 163 506 165 1343
10 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 357 173 164 191 528 144 1343

11 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 378 199 154 173 526 126 1337
11 Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 378 171 193 201 565 120 1337

12 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 349 146 140 183 469 177 1337
12 Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 349 160 193 182 535 156 1337

13 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 378 214 169 215 598 90 1320
13 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 378 131 160 185 476 156 1320

14 Reed, Al 88 16-16891 343 171 156 166 493 153 1301
14 Vernel, Robinson 105 219-368 343 142 178 137 457 198 1301

15 Russell, Charles 127 263-3539 384 177 157 129 463 192 1266
15 Russell, James 127 8828-39113 384 146 268 161 575 36 1266

16 Monahan, John 126 8970-15046 354 156 142 137 435 156 1241
16 Willey, James 19 226-165 354 189 153 146 488 162 1241

17 Lunghi, Bob 19 226-2562 341 168 141 147 456 177 1235
17 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 341 150 132 140 422 180 1235
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION

AVERAGE < 339

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

0.5 Carl, John J. 19 8970-16829 331 199 150 142 491 273 1481 $63.00
tie Momita, Milt 19 226-15045 331 223 187 193 603 114 1481 $63.00
1.5 Takeuchi, Ester 2G 2845-8756 310 179 135 187 501 246 1481 $63.00
tie Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 310 147 203 180 530 204 1481 $63.00
2.5 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 334 170 192 205 567 183 1441 $18.00
3 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 334 161 158 177 496 195 1441 $18.00

3.5 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 306 157 191 192 540 159 1435
4 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 306 147 140 146 433 303 1435

4.5 Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 334 152 172 170 494 210 1429
tie Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 334 213 159 185 557 168 1429

5.5 Tanaka, Gene 126 8970-15046 327 144 188 138 470 195 1429
tie Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 336 199 174 214 587 177 1429

6.5 Colvin Jr., Homer 19 226-268 285 152 96 119 367 294 1421
7 Kropf, Darlene 19G 2859-928 285 149 213 167 529 231 1421

7.5 Lucas, Dean 19 226-934 310 148 136 137 421 213 1404
8 Serrahn, Clay 19G 8970-25417 310 190 151 192 533 237 1404

8.5 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 337 179 182 170 531 165 1394
9 Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 337 149 164 181 494 204 1394

9.5 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 288 125 122 145 392 291 1382
10 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 288 139 195 140 474 225 1382

11 Gadsby, Greg 118 257-335 322 159 144 129 432 222 1363
11 Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 322 171 172 174 517 192 1363

12 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 327 152 136 190 478 195 1359
12 Polfini, Loralee 73G 2893-400 327 149 144 189 482 204 1359

13 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-10725 327 183 157 150 490 201 1344
13 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 327 147 165 143 455 198 1344

14 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 336 165 139 131 435 165 1328
14 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 336 161 191 169 521 207 1328

15 Gagliardi, Ron 19 8970-19283 287 150 119 107 376 318 1308
15 Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 287 151 129 133 413 201 1308

16 Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 325 109 128 109 346 270 1295
16 Barr, Robert (Bob) 55 231-222 312 192 153 160 505 174 1295

17 Krause, Dick 102 263-1769 322 149 146 110 405 180 1239
17 Schuneman, John 13 263-8072 322 170 118 132 420 234 1239
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ALL EVENTS "A" DIVISION AVERAGE =>

171

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Lovering, Lamont 142 257-926 194 661 624 1285 216 1501 $48.00

2 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 175 615 531 1146 330 1476 $41.00

3 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 520 587 1107 354 1461 $33.00

4 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 554 582 1136 312 1448 $25.00

5 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 648 636 1284 162 1446 $18.00

6 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 586 540 1126 318 1444 $10.00

7 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 620 520 1140 300 1440

8 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 695 600 1295 132 1427

9 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 535 530 1065 354 1419

10 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 577 694 1271 144 1415

11 Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 190 606 565 1171 240 1411

12 Barr, Robert (Bob) 55 231-222 172 556 505 1061 348 1409

13 Willey, James 19 226-165 176 594 488 1082 324 1406

14 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 193 583 596 1179 222 1401

15 Nederoster, Rich 118 8931-7160 183 534 573 1107 282 1389

16 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 655 560 1215 162 1377

17 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 658 597 1255 120 1375

18 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 175 530 506 1036 330 1366

19 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 184 561 521 1082 276 1358

20 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 174 455 557 1012 336 1348

21 Momita, Milt 19 226-15045 192 511 603 1114 228 1342

22 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 576 435 1011 330 1341

23 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 171 509 469 978 354 1332

tie Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 178 481 535 1016 312 1328

tie Reed, Al 88 16-16891 179 529 493 1022 306 1328

26 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 589 592 1181 144 1325

27 Rich, Gary 55 231-119 185 511 541 1052 270 1322

28 Monahan, John 126 8970-15046 178 572 435 1007 312 1319

29 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 188 531 526 1057 252 1309

30 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 182 482 528 1010 288 1298

31 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 200 509 598 1107 180 1287

32 Russell, James 127 8828-39113 218 627 575 1202 72 1274

33 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 178 415 476 891 312 1203
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ALL EVENTS "B" DIVISION AVERAGE<

171

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 169 552 634 1186 366 1552 $54.00

2 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 620 474 1094 450 1544 $43.00

3 Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 615 494 1109 408 1517 $32.00

4 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 164 651 455 1106 396 1502 $21.00

5 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 169 537 567 1104 366 1470 $10.00

6 Leong, Elaine 19G 2859-2225 147 465 496 961 498 1459

7 Carl, John J. 19 8970-16829 139 411 491 902 546 1448

8 Takeuchi, Ester 2G 2845-8756 148 449 501 950 492 1442

9 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-10725 163 541 490 1031 402 1433

10 Kropf, Darlene 19G 2859-928 153 432 529 961 462 1423

11 Waller, Chuck 118 8931-6933 166 516 517 1033 384 1417

12 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 497 533 1030 378 1408

13 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 129 365 433 798 606 1404

14 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 456 530 986 408 1394

15 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 133 414 392 806 582 1388

16 Gagliardi, Ron 19 8970-19283 124 375 376 751 636 1387

17 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 165 486 496 982 390 1372

18 Russell, Charles 127 263-3539 166 518 463 981 384 1365

19 Riding, Rick 87 227-8740 169 486 509 995 366 1361

20 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 424 521 945 414 1359

21 Tanaka, Gene 126 8970-15046 165 490 470 960 390 1350

22 Barnidge, Tom 8 8970-25248 160 431 494 925 420 1345

23 Polfini, Loralee 73G 2893-400 162 448 482 930 408 1338

24 Gadsby, Greg 118 257-335 156 453 432 885 444 1329

25 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 456 478 934 390 1324

26 Schuneman, John 13 263-8072 152 435 420 855 468 1323

27 Fontaine, Hugh 55 266-1157 140 401 346 747 540 1287

28 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 170 504 422 926 360 1286

29 Colvin Jr., Homer 19 226-268 132 316 367 683 588 1271

30 Vernel, Robinson 105 219-368 164 376 457 833 396 1229

31 Krause, Dick 102 263-1769 170 430 405 835 360 1195

32 Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 163 370 413 783 402 1185
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SINGLES

WOMEN

P
LA

C
E NAME USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Maguire, Rosemary 226-10725 163 169 182 190 541 201 742 $27.00
2 Leong, Elaine 2859-2225 147 123 175 167 465 249 714 $18.00
3 Takeuchi, Ester 2845-8756 148 168 123 158 449 246 695 $9.00
4 Kaufmann, Tina 226-7361 167 156 179 162 497 189 686
5 Kropf, Darlene 2859-928 153 144 134 154 432 231 663
6 Polfini, Loralee 2893-400 162 151 135 162 448 204 652
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SINGLES

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 235 246 214 695 $47.00
2 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 246 236 176 658 $33.00
3 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 216 225 214 655 $20.00
4 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 255 214 179 648
5 Russell, James 127 8828-39113 218 215 201 211 627
6 Locke, Del 73 284-529 180 228 189 203 620
7 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 231 157 201 589
8 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 196 212 178 586
9 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 206 234 162 181 577

10 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 200 150 157 202 509
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ALL EVENTS

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC #

SCR 

SING

SCR 

DOUB

SCR 

A/EV 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 695 600 1295 $42.00

2 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 648 636 1284 $30.00

3 Don Konics, John 73 226-13182 577 694 1271 $18.00

4 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 658 597 1255

5 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 655 560 1215

6 Russell, James 127 8828-39113 627 575 1202

7 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 589 592 1181

8 Locke, Del 73 284-529 620 520 1140

9 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 586 540 1126
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